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12" Pizza Kits
Cheese Pizza 101 230 80 9 14 4.5 23 0 25 8 550 23 28 9 2 8 3 11 8 4 30 10

Pepperoni Pizza 110 280 110 12 18 6 30 0 30 10 700 29 28 9 2 8 3 12 10 4 35 10

Whole Wheat Pizza 101 200 50 6 9 2 10 0 10 3 540 23 27 9 3 12 2 13 10 4 25 10

Sausage Pizza 120 280 110 12 18 6 30 0 30 10 760 32 30 10 2 8 4 13 8 4 35 15

White Pizza 85 230 70 8 12 4.5 23 0 25 8 430 18 29 10 2 8 2 10 4 0 30 10

Joe Jr. Pizza Kits
Joe Jrs. Cheese Pizza 125 280 90 10 15 5 25 0 25 8 670 28 36 12 2 8 4 12 10 6 35 15

Joe Jrs. Pepperoni Pizza 132 310 110 13 20 6 30 0 30 10 790 33 36 12 2 8 4 14 10 6 40 15

Joe Jrs. Breakfast Bacon 125 380 160 18 28 9 45 0 45 16 840 35 36 12 2 8 2 18 6 0 35 10

Joe Jrs. Whole Wheat 125 250 60 7 11 2.5 13 0 10 3 650 27 34 11 4 16 3 15 10 6 30 15

Joe Jrs. Pop Art Pizza 125 280 90 10 15 5 25 0 25 8 670 28 36 12 2 8 4 12 10 6 35 15

Specialty Joe Jr Products
Dessert Delite 78 180 50 6 9 3 15 0 15 5 190 8 27 9 1 4 10 4 4 0 4 6

Chee-Zee Bread 51 180 70 8 12 3.5 18 1 10 3 330 14 21 7 1 4 1 6 6 10 10 8

Cinna-Bread 48 170 60 7 11 4 20 0 15 5 160 7 26 9 1 4 10 3 4 0 2 6

Specialty Products
Grilled Cheese Pretzel 100 260 50 6 9 3 16 0 15 4 500 21 41 14 3 10 3 11 4 0 15 10

Jalapeno Cheese Pretzel 100 260 50 6 9 3 16 0 15 4 500 21 41 14 3 10 3 11 4 0 15 10

Pepperoni Four Cheese Calzone 170 520 260 29 45 12 62 0 75 25 1230 51 38 13 1 5 1 27 8 8 35 15

Philly Cheesesteak Calzone 170 460 210 23 36 10 48 0 65 22 1240 51 39 13 1 5 2 27 8 8 30 15

Southwest Queso 156 390 160 17 26 8 40 1.5 60 20 1050 44 43 14 2 8 3 22 15 2 30 10

NOTE:  When printing this guide your printers layout properties will need to be set to landscape orientation.

Last Updated: 3/2008
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Pail Cookie Dough
Chocolate Chunk Supreme 28 130 60 6 9 2 10 0 10 3 115 5 17 6 1 4 11 1 0 0 0 2
White Chocolate Macademia Nut 28 130 60 7 11 2.5 13 0 10 3 105 4 17 6 0 0 11 1 0 0 0 2
Honey Oatmeal Raisin 28 110 40 4 6 1 5 0 5 2 125 5 18 6 1 4 10 1 0 0 0 2
Creamy Peanut Butter 28 120 50 6 9 1.5 8 0 10 3 170 7 15 5 1 4 8 2 8 0 0 4
Chocolate Peanut Butter Chip 28 130 60 6 9 2 10 0 10 3 90 4 16 5 1 4 10 2 0 0 2 4
Sugar 28 120 50 5 8 1.5 8 0 10 3 75 3 17 6 0 0 9 1 0 0 0 2
Chocolate Candy 28 130 60 6 9 2 10 0 10 3 120 5 18 6 0 0 12 1 0 0 2 2
Pop Art Cookie Dough 28 120 50 5 8 1.5 8 0 10 3 75 3 17 6 0 0 9 1 0 0 0 2
Coconut Macaroon 28 120 60 7 11 5 25 0 10 3 70 3 14 5 2 8 10 1 10 0 0 2
Triple Deluxe Chocolate 28 130 50 6 9 2.5 13 0 10 4 120 5 17 6 1 2 11 1 0 0 0 6
Sugar Free Chocolate Chunk 28 110 50 6 9 2.5 12 0 10 3 100 4 17 6 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
Pre-Portioned Cookie Dough
Chocolate Chunk Supreme 28 130 66 6 10 2.5 13 0 10 3 130 5 18 6 0 0 11 1 0 0 0 4
White Chocolate Macademia Nut 28 140 60 7 11 3 15 0 10 3 115 5 17 6 0 0 11 1 0 0 0 4
Honey Oatmeal Raisin 28 120 40 4.5 7 1.5 8 0 5 2 130 5 17 6 1 3 9 1 0 0 0 4
Creamy Peanut Butter 28 120 50 6 9 2 9 0 10 4 160 7 15 5 1 2 8 2 0 0 0 4
Chocolate Peanut Butter Chip 28 130 60 6 10 2.5 14 0 10 3 90 4 16 5 1 3 10 2 0 0 2 6
Sugar 28 120 50 6 8 2 10 0 10 3 70 3 17 3 0 0 9 1 0 0 0 4
Chocolate Candy Made with M&M's 28 130 50 6 10 2.5 14 0 10 3 125 5 18 6 0 0 11 1 0 0 2 4
Coconut Macaroon 28 120 60 7 11 5 27 0 10 4 60 3 14 5 1 6 10 1 0 0 0 4
Triple Deluxe Chocolate 28 130 50 6 9 2.5 13 0 10 4 120 5 17 6 1 2 11 1 0 0 0 6
Sugar Free Chocolate Chunk 28 110 50 6 9 2.5 12 0 10 3 100 4 17 6 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 4

Last Updated: 10/11/2007
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Specialty Products
Grilled Cheese Pretzel 100 260 50 6 9 3 16 0 15 4 500 21 41 14 3 10 3 11 4 0 15 10

Jalapeno Cheese Pretzel 100 260 50 6 9 3 16 0 15 4 500 21 41 14 3 10 3 11 4 0 15 10

Pepperoni Four Cheese Calzone 170 520 260 29 45 12 62 0 75 25 1230 51 38 13 1 5 1 27 8 8 35 15

Philly Cheesesteak Calzone 170 460 210 23 36 10 48 0 65 22 1240 51 39 13 1 5 2 27 8 8 30 15

Southwest Queso 156 390 160 17 26 8 40 1.5 60 20 1050 44 43 14 2 8 3 22 15 2 30 10

Traditional NY Pretzel 98 260 15 1.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 250 10 52 17 3 11 0 9 0 0 0 10

Cinnamon Rolls 70 260 80 9 14 2 11 1.5 5 2 240 10 40 13 1 6 16 5 4 0 4 2

NOTE:  When printing this guide your printers layout properties will need to be set to landscape orientation.

Last Updated: 10/11/2007



 
 
 
 

Joe Corbi’s Pizza Program Product Ingredient Guide 
 
12” Pizza Kits: 
 
Cheese Pizza: 
 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust:  Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), 
Water, Malted Barley Flour, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness). 
Pizza Sauce:  Water, Tomato Paste, Corn Oil, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve 
freshness). 
Spiced Cheese Blend:  Mozzarella, Provolone and Cheddar Cheeses (Whole Milk, Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, 
Calcium Chloride, Enzymes), Garlic Powder, Spice, Potato Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (to 
preserve freshness). 
 

Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 
Pepperoni Pizza: 
 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust:  Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), 
Water, Malted Barley Flour, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness). 
Pizza Sauce:  Water, Tomato Paste, Corn Oil, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve 
freshness). 
Spiced Cheese Blend:  Mozzarella, Provolone and Cheddar Cheeses (Whole Milk, Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, 
Calcium Chloride, Enzymes), Garlic Powder, Spice, Potato Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (to 
preserve freshness). 
Pepperoni:  Pork, Beef, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Paprika Oleoresin, Natural Flavoring, 
Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid. 
 

Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 
Whole Wheat Pizza: 
 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust:  Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Bleached High Gluten Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin 
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Malted Barley Flour), Water, Yeast, Vital Wheat Gluten, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, 
Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness), Dough Conditioners (Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes, Azodicarbonamide, 
Tricalcium Phosphate). 
Pizza Sauce:  Water, Tomato Paste, Corn Oil, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve 
freshness). 
Reduced Fat Spiced Cheese:  Reduced Fat Mozzarella (Pasteurized Milk and Nonfat Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, 
Enzymes, Vitamin A Palmitate), Salt, Garlic Powder, Spice, Potato Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), 
Natamycin (to preserve freshness). 
 

Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 
Sausage Pizza: 
 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust:  Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), 
Water, Malted Barley Flour, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness). 
Pizza Sauce:  Water, Tomato Paste, Corn Oil, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve 
freshness). 
Spiced Cheese Blend:  Mozzarella, Provolone and Cheddar Cheeses (Whole Milk, Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, 
Calcium Chloride, Enzymes), Garlic Powder, Spice, Potato Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (to 
preserve freshness). 
 
Sausage Topping:  Sausage (Pork, Salt, Water, Spices, Sugar), Water, Textured Soy Protein, Salt. 
 

Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
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White Pizza Kit: 
 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust:  Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), 
Water, Malted Barley Flour, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness). 
White Sauce:  Soybean Oil, Water, Vinegar, Egg Yolk, Salt, Spices, Garlic Powder, Xanthan Gum, Propylene Glycol 
Alginate, Paprika, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Dextrose, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve freshness), Glucono-Delta-
Lactone, Calcium Disodium EDTA, Turmeric. 
Spiced Cheese Blend:  Mozzarella, Provolone and Cheddar Cheeses (Whole Milk, Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, 
Calcium Chloride, Enzymes), Garlic Powder, Spice, Potato Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (to 
preserve freshness). 
 

Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk, and Eggs. 
 
 
 
Joe Jrs. Pizza Kits: 
 
 
Joe Jrs. Cheese: 
 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust:  Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), 
Water, Malted Barley Flour, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness). 
Pizza Sauce:  Water, Tomato Paste, Corn Oil, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve 
freshness). 
Spiced Cheese Blend:  Mozzarella, Provolone and Cheddar Cheeses (Whole Milk, Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, 
Calcium Chloride, Enzymes), Garlic Powder, Spice, Potato Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (to 
preserve freshness). 
 

Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 
 
Joe Jrs. Pepperoni: 
 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust:  Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), 
Water, Malted Barley Flour, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness). 
Pizza Sauce:  Water, Tomato Paste, Corn Oil, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve 
freshness). 
Spiced Cheese Blend:  Mozzarella, Provolone and Cheddar Cheeses (Whole Milk, Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, 
Calcium Chloride, Enzymes), Garlic Powder, Spice, Potato Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (to 
preserve freshness). 
Pepperoni:  Pork, Beef, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Paprika Oleoresin, Natural Flavoring, 
Sodium Ascorbate, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid. 
 

Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 
 
Joe Jrs. Breakfast Bacon: 
 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust:  Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), 
Water, Malted Barley Flour, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness). 
White Sauce:  Soybean Oil, Water, Vinegar, Egg Yolk, Salt, Spices, Garlic Powder, Xanthan Gum, Propylene Glycol 
Alginate, Paprika, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Dextrose, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve freshness), Glucono-Delta-
Lactone, Calcium Disodium EDTA, Turmeric. 
Spiced Cheese Blend:  Mozzarella, Provolone and Cheddar Cheeses (Whole Milk, Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, 
Calcium Chloride, Enzymes), Garlic Powder, Spice, Potato Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (to 
preserve freshness). 
Bacon:  Pork cured with Water, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.  May also contain 
Sugar, Brown Sugar, and Hickory Smoke Flavor. 
 

Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Milk, Soy, and Eggs. 
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Joe Jrs. Whole Wheat: 
 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust:  Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Bleached High Gluten Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin 
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Malted Barley Flour), Water, Yeast, Vital Wheat Gluten, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, 
Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness), Dough Conditioners (Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes, Azodicarbonamide, 
Tricalcium Phosphate). 
Pizza Sauce:  Water, Tomato Paste, Corn Oil, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve 
freshness). 
Reduced Fat Spiced Cheese:  Reduced Fat Mozzarella (Pasteurized Milk and Nonfat Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, 
Enzymes, Vitamin A Palmitate), Salt, Garlic Powder, Spice, Potato Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), 
Natamycin (to preserve freshness). 
 

Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 
 
Joe Jrs. Pop Art: 
 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust:  Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), 
Water, Malted Barley Flour, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness), Artificial 
Colors (May Contain One or More of the Following:  Blue 1, Red 3, Red 40, Yellow 6). 
Pizza Sauce:  Water, Tomato Paste, Corn Oil, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve 
freshness), Artificial Colors (May Contain One or More of the Following:  Titanium Dioxide, Blue 1, Red 3, Red 40, 
Yellow 5, Yellow 6). 
Spiced Cheese Blend:  Mozzarella, Provolone and Cheddar Cheeses (Whole Milk, Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, 
Calcium Chloride, Enzymes), Garlic Powder, Spice, Potato Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (to 
preserve freshness). 
 

Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 
 
Dessert Delite: 
 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust:  Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), 
Water, Malted Barley Flour, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness). 
Cream Cheese:  Pasteurized Cultured Milk and Cream, Salt, Xanthan, Carob Bean, and Guar Gums. 
Apple Topping:  Apples (Water, Dried Apples), Water, Sugar, Brown Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Malic Acid, Salt, 
Spices, Natural Flavors, Ascorbic Acid, Sulfites. 
Cherry Topping:  Cherries, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Potassium Sorbate and 
Sodium Benzoate as preservatives, Locust Bean Gum, Salt, Red 40. 
Blueberry Topping:  Blueberries, Water, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Potassium 
Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate as preservatives, Sodium Citrate, Gellan Gum, Salt, Spice. 
Lemon Topping:  Water, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, 
Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate as preservatives, Sodium Citrate, Gellan Gum, Artificial Colors Including 
Yellow 5. 
 

Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 
 
Chee-Zee Bread: 
 
INGREDIENTS:  Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic 
Acid), Water, Cheese Blend (Whole Milk Mozzarella, Provolone, Cheddar [Whole Milk, Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, 
Salt, Calcium Chloride, Enzymes], Potato Starch and Cellulose [to prevent caking], Natamycin [to preserve 
freshness]), Butter, Margarine (Liquid and Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Water, Salt, Whey, Soy Lecithin, 
Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate [to preserve freshness], Artificial Flavor, Beta-Carotene Color, Vitamin A 
Palmitate), and less than 2% of the following:  Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness), Dextrose, Garlic Powder, 
Malted Barley Flour, Potato Starch, Salt, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soybean Oil, Whey Protein Concentrate, Yeast. 
 

Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 
 
Cinna-Bread: 
 
INGREDIENTS:  Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, 
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Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Butter, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Sugar, Honey, Raisins, and less 
than 2% of the following:  Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness), Dextrose, Malted Barley Flour, 
Potato Starch, Salt, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soybean Oil, Spices, Whey Protein Concentrate, Yeast. 
 
Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 



 
 
 
 
Pail Dough Cookie Dough- Ingredient Statements 
 
Chocolate Candy 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, COCOA 
GEMS (SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, COCOA POWDER, WHEY POWDER [FROM 
MILK], NONFAT DRY MILK, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ARTIFICIAL COLORS [INCLUDING RED 40 
LAKE, BLUE 1 & BLUE 1 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, YELLOW 5 & YELLOW 5 LAKE, YELLOW 6 & YELLOW 6 LAKE], 
GUM ARABIC, CORN SYRUP, CARNAUBA WAX, BEESWAX, SHELLAC), SUGAR, PASTEURIZED EGGS, M&M 
CANDIES (MILK CHOCOLATE [SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SKIM MILK, MILKFAT, LACTOSE, 
SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS], SUGAR, CORNSTARCH, CORN SYRUP, GUM ACACIA, 
ARTIFICIAL COLORS [INCLUDING RED 40 & RED 40 LAKE, BLUE 1 & BLUE 1 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, YELLOW 
5, YELLOW 6], DEXTRIN), SALT, WATER, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA. 
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY, AND SOY.  MANUFACTURED IN A 
FACILITY THAT USES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS. 
 
Chocolate Chunk 
 
INGREDIENTS: INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, 
THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, 
CHOCOLATE CHUNKS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVOR, SALT, VANILLA), SUGAR, PASTEURIZED EGGS, SALT, WATER, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, 
BAKING SODA. 
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, AND SOY. 
MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES DAIRY, PEANUTS, AND TREE NUTS. 
 
Chocolate Peanut Butter Chip 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, PEANUT-
FLAVORED DROPS (SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, PARTIALLY DEFATTED 
PEANUT FLOUR, NONFAT DRY MILK, PEANUT BUTTER [PEANUTS, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED AND 
RAPESEED OILS], DEXTROSE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN), SUGAR, PASTEURIZED EGGS, PEANUT BUTTER (DRY 
ROASTED PEANUTS, DEXTROSE, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED AND RAPESEED OIL, SALT), COCOA 
POWDER, WATER, INVERT SUGAR SYRUP, SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA. 
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS PEANUTS, WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY, AND SOY.  MANUFACTURED IN 
A FACILITY THAT USES TREE NUTS. 
 
 
Oatmeal Raisin 
 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, OATS, SUGAR, BROWN 
SUGAR, RAISINS, PASTEURIZED EGGS, WATER, HONEY, INVERT SUGAR SYRUP, SALT, BAKING SODA, 
NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. 
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, AND SOY.  MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT 
USES DAIRY, PEANUTS, AND TREE NUTS. 
 
 
Peanut Butter 
 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, PEANUT BUTTER (DRY ROASTED PEANUTS, 
DEXTROSE, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED AND RAPESEED OIL, SALT), INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, 
PASTEURIZED EGGS, SUGAR, WATER, SALT, BAKING SODA. 
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ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS PEANUTS, WHEAT, EGGS, AND SOY.  MANUFACTURED IN A 
FACILITY THAT USES DAIRY, PEANUTS, AND TREE NUTS. 
 
 
Snickerdoodle 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, PASTEURIZED 
EGGS, WATER, SPICE, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, BAKING SODA, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM 
ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORNSTARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE). 
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, AND SOY. 
MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES DAIRY, PEANUTS, AND TREE NUTS. 
 
 
Sugar 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, PASTEURIZED 
EGGS, WATER, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, BAKING SODA, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID 
PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORNSTARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE). 
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, AND SOY. 
MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES DAIRY, PEANUTS, AND TREE NUTS. 
 
 
Triple Deluxe Chocolate 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, 
PASTEURIZED EGGS, SUGAR, WHITE DROPS (SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, 
REDUCED MINERAL WHEY POWDER [FROM MILK], NONFAT DRY MILK, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), COCOA POWDER, CHOC DROPS (SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL 
OIL, COCOA POWDER PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), 
CHOCOLATE CHUNKS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVOR, SALT, VANILLA), WATER, SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA. 
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY, AND SOY.  MANUFACTURED IN A 
FACILITY THAT USES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS. 
 
 
White Chocolate Macadamia Nut 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, WHITE 
DROPS (SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, REDUCED MINERAL WHEY POWDER 
[FROM MILK], NONFAT DRY MILK, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), SUGAR, 
PASTEURIZED EGGS, MACADAMIA NUTS, WATER, SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA. 
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS MACADAMIAS, WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY, AND SOY.  
MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS. 
 
Coconut 
 
INGREDIENTS: DRIED COCONUT, SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, 
REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PASTEURIZED EGGS, WATER, 
BUTTER-MARGARINE BLEND (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OIL, BUTTER, 
WATER, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE], 
ANNATTO COLOR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED), INVERT SUGAR SYRUP, SALT, 
BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORNSTARCH, 
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE). 
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY, AND SOY. 
MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS. 
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Sugar Free Chocolate Chunk 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTITOL, CHOCOLATE CHUNKS (CHOCOLATE LIQUOR 
[PROCESSED WITH ALKALI], LACTITOL, COCOA BUTTER, INULIN, COCOA POWDER, SOY LECITHIN [AN 
EMULSIFIER], VANILLA, ACESULFAME K, SUCRALOSE), INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, PASTEURIZED 
EGGS, WATER, WHEY (SOY FLOUR, DAIRY WHEY, CALCIUM SULFATE), SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVORS, BAKING SODA, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, 
CORNSTARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE). EXCESS CONSUMPTION MAY CAUSE LAXATIVE EFFECT. 
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY AND SOY. 
MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES PEANUTS, AND TREE NUTS. 
 

 
 

Pre-portioned Cookie Dough- Ingredient Statements 
 
 
CHOCOLATE CANDY 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, COCOA 
GEM CANDIES (SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, COCOA POWDER, WHEY POWDER 
[FROM MILK], NONFAT DRY MILK, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ARTIFICIAL COLORS [INCLUDING 
RED 40 LAKE, BLUE 1 & BLUE 1 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, YELLOW 5 & YELLOW 5 LAKE, YELLOW 6 & YELLOW 6 
LAKE], GUM ARABIC, CORN SYRUP, CARNAUBA WAX, BEESWAX, SHELLAC), SUGAR, PASTEURIZED EGGS, 
M&M’s CANDIES (MILK CHOCOLATE [SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SKIM MILK, MILKFAT, 
LACTOSE, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS], SUGAR, CORNSTARCH, CORN SYRUP, GUM 
ACACIA, ARTIFICIAL COLORS [INCLUDING RED 40 & RED 40 LAKE, BLUE 1 & BLUE 1 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, 
YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6], DEXTRIN), SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA. 
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY, AND SOY.  MANUFACTURED IN A 
FACILITY THAT USES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS. 
 
 
CHOCOLATE CHUNKS 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, 
CHOCOLATE CHUNKS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVOR, SALT, VANILLA), SUGAR, PASTEURIZED EGGS, SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING 
SODA. 
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, AND SOY.   
MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES DAIRY, PEANUTS, AND TREE NUTS. 
 
 
CHOCOLATE PEANUT BUTTER CHIPS 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, PEANUT-
FLAVORED DROPS (SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, PARTIALLY DEFATTED 
PEANUT FLOUR, NONFAT DRY MILK, PEANUT BUTTER [PEANUTS, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED AND 
RAPESEED OILS], DEXTROSE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN), SUGAR, PASTEURIZED EGGS, PEANUT BUTTER (DRY 
ROASTED PEANUTS, DEXTROSE, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED AND RAPESEED OIL, SALT), COCOA 
POWDER, WATER, INVERT SUGAR SYRUP, SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA. 
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS PEANUTS, WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY, AND SOY.  MANUFACTURED IN 
A FACILITY THAT USES TREE NUTS. 
 
 
COCONUT MACAROON 
 
INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, 
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THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), DRIED COCONUT, PASTEURIZED EGGS, 
INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, BUTTER-MARGARINE BLEND (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED 
SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OIL, BUTTER, WATER, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, 
SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE], ANNATTO COLOR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE 
ADDED), INVERT SUGAR SYRUP, SALT, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM 
BICARBONATE, CORNSTARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING 
SODA. 
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY, SOY AND TREE NUTS. 
MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS. 
 
 
HONEY OATMEAL RAISIN 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR, 
OATS, RAISINS, PASTEURIZED EGGS, HONEY, WATER, INVERT SUGAR SYRUP, SALT, BAKING SODA, 
NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. 
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, AND SOY.   
MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES DAIRY, PEANUTS, AND TREE NUTS. 
 
 
PEANUT BUTTER 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, PEANUT BUTTER (DRY ROASTED PEANUTS, 
DEXTROSE, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED AND RAPESEED OIL, SALT), INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, 
PASTEURIZED EGGS, SUGAR, WATER, SALT, BAKING SODA. 
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS PEANUTS, WHEAT, EGGS, AND SOY.  MANUFACTURED IN A 
FACILITY THAT USES DAIRY AND TREE NUTS. 
 
 
SNICKERDOODLE 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND 
COTTONSEED OILS, PASTEURIZED EGGS, WATER, SPICES, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, 
BAKING SODA, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, 
CORNSTARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE). 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, AND SOY.   
MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES DAIRY, PEANUTS, AND TREE NUTS. 
 
 
SUGAR 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND 
COTTONSEED OILS, PASTEURIZED EGGS, WATER, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, BAKING SODA, 
BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORNSTARCH, 
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE). 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, AND SOY.   
MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES DAIRY, PEANUTS, AND TREE NUTS. 
 
 
TRIPLE DELUXE CHOCOLATE 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, 
PASTEURIZED EGGS, SUGAR, WHITE DROPS (SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, 
REDUCED MINERAL WHEY POWDER [FROM MILK], NONFAT DRY MILK, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), CHOCOLATE DROPS (SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, 
COCOA POWDER PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), 
COCOA POWDER, WATER, SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA. 
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ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY, AND SOY.  MANUFACTURED IN A 
FACILITY THAT USES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS. 
 
 
WHITE CHOCOLATE MACADAMIA NUT 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, WHITE 
DROPS (SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, REDUCED MINERAL WHEY POWDER 
[FROM MILK], NONFAT DRY MILK, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), SUGAR, 
PASTEURIZED EGGS, MACADAMIA NUTS, WATER, SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA. 
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS MACADAMIAS, WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY, AND SOY.  
MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS. 
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Specialty Item – Ingredient Guide: 
 
 
Grilled Cheese Pretzel: 
 
INGREDIENTS: 
Dough: Wheat flour, water. 
Cheddar Cheese Filling:(cultured milk, cream, buttermilk, whey, sodium phosphates, salt, lactic acid, 
sorbic acid (preservative), vegetable color). 
Cheddar Cheese Topping: (cultured milk, water, cream, sodium phosphates, salt, sorbic acid 
(preservative), vegetable color (annatto, paprika extract), enzymes). Corn syrup, soy oil, salt, guargum, 
yeast, bicarbonates of soda, natural and artificial flavor. 
 
Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 
 
Jalapeno Cheese Pretzel: 
 
INGREDIENTS: 
Dough: Wheat flour, water, Jalapeño Sliced. 
Cheddar Cheese Filling:(cultured milk, cream, buttermilk, whey, sodium phosphates, salt, lactic acid, 
sorbic acid (preservative), vegetable color). 
Cheddar Cheese Topping: (cultured milk, water, cream, sodium phosphates, salt, sorbic acid 
(preservative), vegetable color (annatto, paprika extract), enzymes). Corn syrup, soy oil, salt, guargum, 
yeast, bicarbonates of soda, natural and artificial flavor. 
 
Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 
 
Pepperoni Four Cheese Calzone: 
 
INGREDIENTS: 
Dough:  Flour (wheat flour, and 2% or less of niacin, iron, thiamin, mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid and 
enzymes), Water, Soybean Oil, Dough Conditioner (salt, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, dextrose, 
wheat flour, mono and diglycerides, ascorbic acid, L-cysteine), Yeast (yeast, starch, 1% or less of sorbitan 
monostearate by weight, and may contain ascorbic acid).    
Filling: Pepperoni (pork, beef, salt, contains 2% or less of water, dextrose, natural spices, oleoresin of 
paprika, lactic acid starter culture, garlic powder, sodium nitrite, BHA, BHT, citric acid), Provolone Cheese    
(pasteurized milk, cultures, salt, enzymes), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurized, part skim milk, cultures, salt, 
enzymes), Ricotta Cheese (whey, whole milk, cream, vinegar, and xanthan gum, locust bean gum, guar 
gum, [stabilizers]), Romano Cheese (grated imported romano cheese [aged over 8 months] produced 
from sheep's milk, cheese cultures, salt, rennet), Soybean Oil, Black Pepper.   
Topping Mix: Romano Cheese (grated imported romano cheese [aged over 8 months] produced from 
sheep's milk, cheese cultures, salt, rennet), Parsley, Oregano, Bread Crumbs (bleached flour, water, 
partially hydrogenated vegetable oil [soybean, cottonseed and/or canola], salt, yeast, contains 2% or less 
of the following: sugar, dextrose), Cornmeal (niacin, iron, thiamin, mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid). 
 
Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 
 
Philly Cheesesteak Calzone: 
 
INGREDIENTS: DOUGH: Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat flour, and 2% or less of niacin, iron, thiamin 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid and enzymes), Water, Soybean Oil, Dough Conditioner (salt, partially 
hydrogenated soybean oil, dextrose, wheat flour, mono and diglycerides, ascorbic acid, L-cysteine), Yeast 
(yeast, starch, 1% or less of sorbitan monostearate by weight, and may contain ascorbic acid). FILLING: 
Steak and Peppers (seasoned beef and modified corn starch product [beef, water, modified corn starch, 
salt, dextrose, sodium phosphate, autolyzed yeast, and hydrolyzed corn protein], onions, green peppers, 
seasoning [salt, sugar, dextrose, modified corn starch, tomato powder, caramel color, onion, garlic, 
natural flavors, silicon dioxide, lemon powder {lemon juice, maltodextrin}, citric acid]), Provolone Cheese 
(pasteurized milk, cultures, salt, enzymes).  TOPPING MIX: Romano Cheese (grated imported romano 
cheese [aged over 8 months] produced from sheep's milk, cheese cultures, salt, rennet), Bread Crumbs 
(bleached flour, water, partially hydrogenated vegetable oil [soybean, cottonseed and/or canola], salt, 
yeast, contains 2% or less of the following: sugar, dextrose), Parsley, Oregano. 



 
Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Milk and Soy. 
 
 
Southwest Queso: 
 
INGREDIENTS: 
Flat Bread:  Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin 
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, and 2% or less Honey, Sugar, Oat Fiber, Salt, Yeast, Guar 
Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness), L-cysteine, Dextrose, and 
Enzymes. 
Chicken Strips:  Boneless Chicken Meat, Water, Seasoning (Salt, Spices, Dehydrated Garlic, Dehydrated 
Onion), Modified Corn Starch, Soy Protein Concentrate, Sodium Phosphates, Salt. 
Cheese Blend:  Pasteurized Milk, Jalapeno Peppers, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto Color, Potato 
Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (to preserve freshness). 
Cheese Sauce:  Water, Cheddar and Other Natural Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto 
Color), Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Whey, Maltodextrin, Red Bell Peppers, Sodium Phosphate, 
Corn Syrup Solids, and 2% or less Jalapeno Peppers, Green Bell Peppers, Salt, Lactic Acid, Dry Buttermilk, 
Tomato Powder, Spice and Spice Extractive, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Natural and Artificial Flavors, 
Distilled Monoglycerides, Citric Acid, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Sodium Citrate, Sodium 
Alginate, Methylcellulose Gum, Natural Extractives of Chili Peppers, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Apo-
Carotenal Color, Sorbic Acid (to preserve freshness), Xanthan Gum. 
 
Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 
 
Cinnamon Rolls: 
 
INGREDIENTS:  White flour, water, brown sugar, vegetable oil shortening, granulated sugar, cream 
cheese, yeast, frozen egg white, milk ingredients, dextrose, cinnamon, whey powder, baking powder, salt, 
soya flour, malt flour, sodium stearoyl-lactylate, mono and diglycerides, spices, natural and artificial 
flavors.  
 
Allergy Information:  Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy.  May contain traces of nuts, sulphites, and eggs. 
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